

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2021-0501			
TO:	Mayor and City Council Members		
FROM:	Leanne Scott, City Clerk		
DATE:	December 13, 2021		
SUBJECT:	Mayor's Diversity and Inclusion Committee		
Council is requested to remove Vice President Bowyer from, and appoint Theresa Mungioli to the Mayor's Diversity and Inclusion Committee for a one-year term to expire on December 5, 2022. BACKGROUND: At the December 6, 2021 Rochester Hills City Council Meeting, Vice President Bowyer was erroneously appointed to the Mayor's Diversity and Inclusion Committee. Theresa Mungioli is the Council representative selected to be appointed to the Mayor's Diversity and Inclusion Committee for a one-year term to expire on December 5, 2022.			
ΔΙ	PPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department		SIGNATORE	DATE
Department			
Mayor			
Clerk			
Contract Reviewed by City Attorney ☐ Yes ☒ N/A			